

ITEM NO.20

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

Civil Appeal No(s). 2045-2046/2023

BSE LTD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KASHYAP K. MEHTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 05-09-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

M/S. K J John And Co, AOR  
Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.  
Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Kumar Nair, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Anand, Adv.  
Ms. Unnimaya S., Adv.  
Mr. Shreyash Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Pragati Neekhra, AOR  
Mr. Aditya Bhanu Neekhra, Adv.  
Mr. Aniket Patel, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Despite due service on respondent no.2, there is no appearance.

Four weeks time, as a last chance, is granted to respondent nos.1 and 4 to file counter affidavit.

Two weeks time, is granted to Ld. counsel for the petitioner, to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars, to issue notice to respondent no.3. As requested, dasti in addition, is permitted.

List again on 02.11.2023.

VIVEK SAXENA  
Registrar

pm