

ITEM NO.21

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

Civil Appeal No(s). 2045-2046/2023

BSE LTD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KASHYAP K. MEHTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 02-11-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

M/S. K J John And Co, AOR
Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Anand, Adv.
Ms. Unnimaya S., Adv.
Mr. Shreyash Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Pragati Neekhra, AOR
Mr. Aditya Bhanu Neekhra, Adv.
Mr. Aniket Patel, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite service of notice on respondent No. 2, there is no appearance on their behalf.

Ld. Counsel for respondent Nos.1 and 4 have failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules.

On request of Ld. Counsel four weeks time, as last and final opportunity is given to file the counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for appellant has filed application for substituted service in respect of Respondent No.3.

Registry to proceed further as per rules.

List again on 9.1.2024.

VIVEK SAXENA
Registrar