

ITEM NO.25

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 2045-2046/2023

BSE LTD

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

KASHYAP K. MEHTA & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

IA NO. 70766/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA NO. 64667/2023 - STAY APPLICATION

Date : 18-11-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN

For Appellant(s) :

M/S. K J John And Co, AOR
Mr. Arvind P Datar, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.
Mr. Amarjit Singh Bedi, Adv.
Mr. Shreyash Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sidharth Nair, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Samir Malik, AOR
Mr. Jog Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pranav Khanna, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 10.02.2026.

(B. LAKSHMI MANIKYA VALLI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIVYA BABBAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)